

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Post Office Box 365



Phone: 869-2214

One cas bringing several hundred bags of coin to washington's standing army at Valley Forge after the colonists had consistently refused to all them



Oneida, WI 54155

USHA DEMOLUM HATEME Secause of the here of this One calonelin comenting a highesting between the sis nations and the Doone of Fensylvania A new nahor the United States mas made possible

## RESOLUTION # 11-30-94-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has established the Oneida Social Services Department to promote the stability of Oneida Tribal members and their families; and has established an emergency/transitional shelter for Oneida Nation women and children in need; and
- WHEREAS, The Streisand Foundation has changed its areas of interest for the 1994-95 funding docket to promote and support women's issues with a focus on the needs of children.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida tribe of Indians of Wisconsin make application to The Streisand Foundation for funding support of the Oneida Women and Children's Shelter.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:** that the Oneida Tribal Chairwoman, or the Vice Chair, is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the contract and any amendments thereto.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. <u>7</u> members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>30th</u> day of <u>November</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>6</u> members for; <u>0</u> members against; and <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

rescinded or amended in any way. /oneida Business Committee